Multilayer Ferrite Power Chip Inductor-AMPI Series
片式铁氧体功率电感-AMPI 系列
Introduction and Characteristics  产品介绍及特性
INTRODUCTION 产品介绍
◆ Multilayer chip power inductors are SMD
components that possess a ultra-low DC
resistance and low profile. This component can
keep low inductance variation in high current

 AMPI 1608(0603) TYPE
 AMPI 2012(0805) TYPE
VER 1.23/4
Part Number Inductance L Test Freq.
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Thickness
Units μH MHz MHz Ω mA mm [inch]
Symbol L Freq. S.R.F DCR Ir* T
AMPI1608-R10M 0.1 1 240 0.14±30% 700
0.8±0.15
AMPI1608-R22M 0.22 1 150 0.27±30% 550
AMPI1608-R47M 0.47 1 105 0.42±30% 400
AMPI1608-1R0M 1.0 1 75 0.20±30% 190
AMPI1608-2R2M 2.2 1 50 0.40±30% 140
AMPI1608-4R7M 4.7 1 35 0.60±30% 100
AMPI1608-100M 10 1 20 0.90±30% 50
Part Number Inductance L Test Freq.
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Thickness
Units μH MHz MHz Ω mA mm [inch]
Symbol L Freq. S.R.F DCR Ir* T
AMPI2012-R10M 0.1 1 235 0.07±30% 1000
0.85±0.2
AMPI2012-R22M 0.22 1 170 0.13±30% 800
AMPI2012-R47M 0.47 1 125 0.18±30% 550
AMPI2012-1R0M 1.0 1 75 0.20±30% 300
AMPI2012-2R2M 2.2 1 50 0.28±30% 220
AMPI2012-4R7M 4.7 1 25 0.30±30% 180
AMPI2012-100M 10 1 15 0.50±30% 60 1.25±0.2
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  典型电气特性
INDUCTANCE vs. FREQUENCY
VER 1.24/4
Impedance vs. Frequency Characteristics